

THE WORLD'S LARGEST READ DAILY



December 10, 2019

1) Manager – CRD, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Re: Jagran Prakashan Limited Scrip Code: 532705

ISIN: INE199G01027

2) Listing Manager, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., 'Exchange Plaza' Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051

Re: Jagran Prakashan Limited

Scrip Code: JAGRAN ISIN: INE199G01027

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub.: Change of name of Registrar & Share Transfer Agent from Karvy Fintech Private Limited to KFin Technologies Private Limited.

This is to inform you that our Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA), M/s. Karvy Fintech Private Limited has intimated the Company that its name has changed from Karvy Fintech Private Limited to "KFin Technologies Private Limited" with effect from December 05, 2019.

We request you to take note of the same and update the name of KFin Technologies Private Limited as the RTA of the Company in your records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Jagran Prakashan Limited

(Amit Jaiswal)

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Membership No.: F5863

PRINT

OUT OF HOME

ACTIVATION

MOBILE

ONLINE

Jagran Prakashan Ltd Jagran Building, 2 Sarvodaya Nagar, Kanpur 208 005 T +91 512 3941300 F +91 512 2298040, 2216972 www.jagran.com www.jplcorp.in CIN: L22219UP1975PLC004147 E-mail: jpl@jagran.com Registered Office 2, Sarvodaya Nagar, Kanpur 208 005, Uttar Pradesh, India